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OLBIA (ITA) 
4

th
  to 11

th
 June 2017 

NOVÉ MĚSTO NAD METUJÍ (CZE) 
15

th
  to 23

nd
 July 2017 

  

The first circuit for European Para-Archers 

based on the results of the 2 Para-Archery World Ranking Events held in Europe 



   

Arrivals Sat 15 July 

Free prac/ce 

Classifica/on 
Sun 16 July 

Mon 05 June 

Official prac/ce 

Equipment Inspec/on 

Team managers mee/ng 

Opening Ceremony 

Mon 17 July 

Tue 06 June 
Qualifica/on rounds Gr 1 

Qualifica/on rounds Gr 2 
Tue 18 July 

Wed 07 June Qualifica/on rounds Gr 3, 1/24e Wed 19 July 

Thu 08 June Teams elimina/on rounds  Thu 20 July 

Fri 09 June Individuals  elimina/on rounds Fri 21 July 

Sat 10 June 
Teams Medal matches 

Medal ceremonies 
Sat 22 July 

Sun 11 June 
Individuals Medal matches 

Medal ceremonies 

 

Sun 23 July 

 

Mon 12 June Departures Mon 24 July 

Sun 04 June 

OLBIA (ITA) NOVÉ MĚSTO NAD METUJÍ (CZE) 2017 

On qualifica�on rounds  

for the best WAE archers  

or WAE mixed teams 

 

1st 10 points  Gold 3 points 

2nd 8 points  Silver 2 points 

3rd 6 points  Bronze 2 points 

4th 4 points  4th place 1 point 

5th 2 points    

Bonus on finals matches 

number of won matches  

from 1/4 to final 

1
st

 LEG Points from Qualifica/on + Bonus 

+            2
nd

 LEG Points from Qualifica/on + Bonus 

= Result for the Para-Archery European Cup Circuit 

World Archery Europe creates the first Para-Archery European 

Cup Circuit. 

This Circuit is composed of 2 Para-Archery World Ranking Tournaments 

organized in Europe, open to all World Archery member associa/ons. 

Only archers from World Archery Europe will compete to cumulate 

points (on qualifica/on ranking, and bonus points on finals matches) 

and par�cipate at the European Cup Circuit. 

The Para-Archery European Cup Circuit will award the best archers as 

individuals, and the best na/onal mixed teams of the year. 


